USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Times are approximate only, we strive to beat these.
Check-In and Measuring each morning 7:00-7:40
General Briefing 7:40 followed by walk throughs and 1% dog on line

Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA
Judges: Frank Holik, Glendale Heights IL & Sally Josselyn, Townson MD

Saturday, April 25, 2015 Sunday, April 26, 2015
Ring 1: Ring 1:
Masters Pairs - 35 Entries Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Pairs - 12 Entries 8:00-8:40 Performance 111 Standard - 22 Entries
Masters Standard - 41 Entries M Standard - 32 Entries (Groups) 8:00-9:35
Performance 111 Standard - 22 Entries Veterans Snooker
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries 9:05-10:30 Performance 111 Snooker - 25 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 53 Entries Masters Snooker - 32 Entries 10:00-11:00
P Grand Prix Qualifier - 17 Entries 11:00-12:30 Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers - 6 Entries
Masters Challenge Standard - 36 Entries Masters Challenge Jumpers - 29 Entries 11:30-12:10
Perf. MC Standard - 6 Entries 1:00-2:00 Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Masters Gamblers - 44 Entries Steeplechase Finals 12:35-1:05
Performance Il Gamblers - 20 Entries Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 30 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry 2:30-4:00 Masters Jumpers - 32 Entries 1:30-2:40
Ring 2:
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries Ring 2:
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries 8:00-8:20 Perf. Speed Jumping - 13 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries Steeplechase - 40 Entries (Groups) 8:00-9:35
Performance 11 Gamblers - 5 Entries 8:45-9:05 Performance 11 Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Pairs - 4 Entries Advanced Standard - 7 Entries 10:00-10:20
Performance | Pairs - 1 Entry 9:30-9:35
) ) Performance | Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 7 Entries Starters Standard - 9 Entries 10:45-11:15
Performance Il Pairs - 3 Entries 10:00-10:15
. Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 14 Entries Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries 11:40-11:50
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries 10:40-11:15
i Performance | Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 11 Entries Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries 12:15-12:35
Performance 11 Standard - 7 Entries 11:40-12:15
i Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 7 Entries Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries 1:00-1:10
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries 12:45- 1:00
. Performance | Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries Starters Snooker - 5 Entries 1:30-1:40
Performance 11 Snooker - 3 Entries 1:25-1:35
) Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries 2:00-2:10
Performance | Jumpers - 8 Entries 2:00-2:20
) Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 9 Entries Starters Jumpers - 6 Entries 2:30-2:45
Performance 11 Jumpers - 4 Entries 2:45- 3:05

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 128 dogs entered in this
event with 412 entries on Saturday and 330 entries on Sunday for a total of 742 entries.
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Ring 1:

22026
26008

12002
26003

22012
26004

22043
22044

22037
22042

22030
DRAW

22016
22040

22013
22031

22011
22041

22010
22032

22009
22014

22001
22004

16003
22045

18003
22019

18001
22023

14004
DRAW

12004
16001

Ring 1:

P20024
DRAW

P20012
P12006

P20015
P08004

P20004
P20002

P20003
P20005

Running Order List
Saturday, April 25, 2015

Masters Pairs

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
Owen, BC, Liz Scott
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Maggie (D), lIcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

Performance 111 Pairs

Mulligan, Lab, Seth Dunn

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

P16019
P16008

P16015
P16012

P16020
P12004

Ring 1:

26": 5
26009
26010
26008
26006
26004

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Masters Standard

competitors

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 27 competitors

22046
22044
22042
22041
22040
22039
22045
22037
22035
22031
22030
22026
22024
22023
22019
22018
22016
22015
22014
22013
22012
22011
22010
22009
22004
22002
22001

18": 2
18003
18001

16": 2
16004
16003

14": 2
14004
14002

12": 2
12004
12002

Ring 1:

12': 3
P12003
P12002
P12001

8": 2
P08004
P08002

Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

competitors
Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

competitors
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitors
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

20": 10 competitors

P20015

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski



P20014 Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
P20013 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson
P20012 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P20011 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

P20009 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P20005 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

P20004 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20003 Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
P20002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16": 8 competitors

P16020 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16019 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16015 Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
P16014 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16012 Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson

P16009 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16008 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
P16006 Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Elmo, CKCS, John Marcus

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22'": 33 competitors

22048 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
22012 Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio
22047 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
22046 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22043 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
22042 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
22040 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22038 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22037 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22045 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22004 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22036 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
22035 Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

22031 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22029 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22028 Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond
22024 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
22023 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22022 Bet, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22020 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22019 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22008 Verve, BC, Catie Williams
22018 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22016 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22015 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

22014 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22013 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22011 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22009 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22006 Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
22005 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

22002 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22001 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

26'": 9 competitors

26003 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26010 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26009 Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps
26001 Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
26008 Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
26007 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26006 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
26004 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

12": 3 competitors

12004
12003
12002

14": 3
14001
14003
14002

18": 2
18002
18001

16": 2
16003
16001

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16019
P16015
P16013
P16008
P16006

20": 9
P20023
P20021
P20017
P20016
P20014
P20012
P20005
P20004
P20003

8": 2
P08004
P08002

127: 2
P12004
P12001

Ring 1:

26": 5
26009
26008
26004
26006
26003

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitors

Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay

Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

competitors
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Maggie (D), lIcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps

Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

competitors
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Masters Challenge Standard

competitors

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

22": 23 competitors

22048
22047
22046
22045
22043
22042
22040
22037
22036
22035
22026
22023
22020
22019
22016
22014
22011
22010
22009
22008
22002
22018

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Verve, BC, Catie Williams

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych



22001 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

16": 2 competitors
16004 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

18'": 2 competitors
18002 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
18001 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

14': 2 competitors
14003 Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay
14002 Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

20": 5 competitors

P20012 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P20020 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
P20017 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
P20015 Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

P20005 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

16": 3 competitors

P16019 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P16013 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
P16006 Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

22'": 30 competitors

22019 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22047 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
22046 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22045 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22044 Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
22043 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

22042 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
22041 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
22040 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22039 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
22037 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22035 Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

22032 Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
22012 Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio
22014 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22031 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22030 Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
22029 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22026 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22023 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22018 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22016 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22013 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22011 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22010 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22009 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22005 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

22004 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22002 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22001 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

26'": 5 competitors

26004 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26010 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26009 Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps
26006 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
26003 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

12*": 1 competitor
12004 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

14': 4 competitors
14004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

14001 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

14003 Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay
14002 Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

18": 1
18001

16": 3
16004
16003
16001

Ring 1:

16": 7
P16020
P16019
P16016
P16015
P16014
P16012
P16008

20": 8
P20003
P20013
P20012
P20011
P20010
P20009
P20005
P20002

12": 4
P12004
P12003
P12002
P12001

8": 2
P08004
P08002

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Maggie (D), lIcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitors
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1
V08001

16": 1
V16001

Ring 2:

26" 2
26011
26001

22": 5
22038
22027
22021
22007
22006

Ring 2:

16": 2
P16005
P16003

20": 2
P20019
P20007

competitor
EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

competitor
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Starters Gamblers

competitors
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone
Blizzard, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

Spur, Aussie, Deborah Salerno
Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Tucker, Aussie, Debi 0"Keefe
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fats
Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers



26': 2 competitors

26007
26005

22":

22033
22028
22025

12":
12003

3

1

Ring 2:

12':
P1200

16":
P1601
P1601

20":
P2002
P2000

1
5

2
7
3

2
3
1

Ring 2:

26006
26011

18004
22027

Ring 2:

P2002
DRAW

3

Ring 2:

26005
DRAW

22029
26001

22002
22005

12003
22036

Ring 2:

P2002
DRAW

P2001
P1601

2

0
7

Ring 2:

22':

22038
22033
22028
22027

8

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitor
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitors

Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Starters Pairs

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
0zzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno
Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone

Performance | Pairs

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Advanced Pairs

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Performance Il Pairs

Nymble, GSD, Sandra Leiser

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles

Starters Standard

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone

22025
22021
22006
22003

26'": 2
26011
26001
18": 1
18004
16": 1
16002

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Blizzard, BC, Mary Jo Lavin
Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitors
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitor
Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno

competitor
Sadie, Sheltie, Barbara Swartzlander

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

16": 2
P16011
P16010

20": 2
P20007
P20001

competitors
Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

competitors
Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22": 5
22047
22036
22029
22020
22005

26": 4
26007
26005
26003
26002

12: 2
12003
12001

18": 1
18002

Ring 2:

16": 2
P16013
P16005

20": 4
P20023
P20022
P20020
P20010

12": 1
P12005

Ring 2:

26": 2
26011
26001

22" 4
22038
22027
22007
22006

competitors

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly

competitor
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Performance Il Standard

competitors
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Tucker, Aussie, Debi O0"Keefe

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Nymble, GSD, Sandra Leiser

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

competitor
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Starters Snooker

competitors
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone

Spur, Aussie, Deborah Salerno
Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks



Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

20": 1 competitor
P20007 Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

16": 4 competitors

P16022 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
P16005 Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16001 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

26': 3 competitors

26005 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
26003 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22'": 2 competitors
22025 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22005 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

20": 2 competitors
P20023 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20001 Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

16": 1 competitor
P16017 Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22": 4 competitors

22038 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22027 Zack, BC, Michelle Cardone

22021 Blizzard, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

22006 Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

26'": 2 competitors
26011 0Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
26001 Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

18": 1 competitor
18004 Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno

16": 1 competitor
16002 Sadie, Sheltie, Barbara Swartzlander

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

16": 3 competitors

P16022 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

P16010 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

20": 3 competitors
P20020 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

P20019 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fats

P20007 Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

8': 2 competitors

P08003 Jessie James, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch

P0O8001 Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22'": 6 competitors

22047 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
22036 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
22029 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22025
22020
22005

26": 3
26007
26005
26002

18": 1
18002

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitor
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 3
P16017
P16011
P16005

20": 1
P20001

competitors

Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles
Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Tucker, Aussie, Debi 0O"Keefe

competitor
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney



Running Order List
Sunday, April 26, 2015

Ring 1: Vet Masters P11l Standard

Group A

16": 7
P16021
P16020
P16019
P16012
P16008
P16004
P16002

20": 1
P20015

18": 1
18001

22": 5
22045
22044
22034
22030
22001

26": 3
26010
26008
26004

competitors

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitor
Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O-"Connell

competitors

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek
Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Group B

8": 1
V08001

16": 2
P16018
P16001

20": 8
P20018
P20013
P20012
P20011
P20005
P20004
P20003
P20002

8": 1
P08004

12": 2
P12004
P12001

12": 1
12002

22" 1
22010

competitor
Elmo, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors
Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitors

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitor
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Group C

16": 1
P16014

12": 1
P12002

14": 1
14001
16": 2

16004
16003

competitor
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot

competitor
Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 18 competitors

22046
22042
22040
22039
22037
22031
22026
22023
22019
22016
22014
22013
22012
22011
22009
22018
22004
22002

Ring 1:

12': 3
P12001
P12003
P12004

Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

20": 10 competitors

P20002
P20003
P20004
P20005
P20014
P20010
P20011
P20012
P20015
P20018

8": 1
P08004

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

competitor
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

16'": 12 competitors

P16009
P16018
P16002
P16004
P16013
P16008
P16012
P16016
P16019
P16014
P16021
P16020

Ring 1:

16": 2
16003

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Masters Snooker

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



16004

18": 1
18001

14": 1
14004

26": 3
26008
26004
26010

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

22'": 24 competitors

22002
22001
22009
22010
22011
22012
22043
22014
22018
22019
22023
22026
22029
22030
22045
22031
22016
22039
22013
22040
22035
22042
22044
22046

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12003

20": 3
P20015
P20012
P20005

16": 4
P16013
P16006
P16004
P16002

Ring 1:

16": 2
16003
16004

18": 2
18002
18001

14": 2
14001
14002

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitor
Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

competitors

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors

Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

22": 19 competitors

22046
22043
22042
22040
22036
22035
22033

Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Brite, BC, Annie Pyle
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22026
22023
22020
22019
22016
22014
22011
22010
22009
22002
22001
22018

26": 4
26008
26007

26004
26003

Ring 1:
Ring 1:
Ring 1:

8": 2

V08001
P08004

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

competitors

Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors
EImo, CKCS, John Marcus
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

20": 11 competitors

P20018
P20015
P20014
P20012
P20011
P20008
P20006
P20005
P20004
P20003
P20002

12": 5
V12001
P12004
P12003
P12002
P12001

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Zer, Golden, Grace Buzanoski

Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

16'": 14 competitors

V16001
P16021
P16020
P16019
P16018
P16014
P16013
P16012
P16009
P16008
P16007
P16004
P16002
P16001

Ring 1:

16": 2
16004
16003

18": 1
18001

Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado
Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Shine, BC, Terri Cesarek

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell



14': 2 competitors
14004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

14002 Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

22'": 25 competitors

22048 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
22046 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22045 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22044 Jada, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
22043 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
22042 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
22040 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22039 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

22034 Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek
22033 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22031 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22030 Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson

22026 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

22023 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22019 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22018 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22016 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22014 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22013 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22012 Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio
22011 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22009 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

22002 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22001 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

26'": 4 competitors

26010 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26008 Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
26004 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26003 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Ring 2: PSJ/Steeplechase

Group B

16": 3 competitors
P16013 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
P16006 Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

P16001 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

20": 8 competitors
P20024 Mulligan, Lab, Seth Dunn

P20014 Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand

P20013 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson
P20012 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P20018 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

P20006 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20005 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

P20003 Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

12*": 1 competitor

P12003 Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch

14*: 2 competitors
14003 Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay

14002 Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

22'": 2 competitors
22036 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
22029 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Group A

16": 3 competitors

P16011 Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond
P16007 Shine, BC, Terri Cesarek
P16002 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

18™":
18002
18001

26":

26011
26008
26004
26003
26001

22":

22045
22034
22028
22038
22015
22001

2

5

6

competitors
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Punk, Golden, Grace Buzanoski
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek

Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Group C

14": 1 competitor
14004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

16': 2 competitors
16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16002 Sadie, Sheltie, Barbara Swartzlander

22": 19 competitors

22048
22043
22037
22039
22042
22040
22033
22024
22023
22022
22019
22016
22014
22013
22012
22011
22009
22004
22002

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Bet, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

20":
P2001
12":
P1200

1
0

1
5

competitor
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

competitor
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

18":
18002

22":

22036
22029
22020

26":

26007
26005
26003

1

3

3

competitor
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

competitors

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey



Ring 2:

16": 2
P16011
P16010

20": 1
P20001

Performance | Standard

competitors
Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

competitor
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Ring 2: Starters Standard

18": 1
18004

26"z 2
26011
26001

22": 5
22038
22033
22028
22025
22006

Ring 2:
12" 1
P12005
20": 1
P20001

competitor
Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno

competitors
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitor
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

18": 1
18002

22": 3
22033
22025
22020

26" 1
26005
Ring 2:

20": 1
P20019
16": 2
P16022
P16003

competitor
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

competitor
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fats

competitors
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

18": 1
18004
22" 2
22038
22006
26"z 2
26011
26001

Ring 2:

20": 1

competitor
Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
competitors

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Performance Il Snooker

competitor

P20001

Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22"z 2
22025
22020

26": 3
26007
26005
26003

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16003

Ring 2:

22": 3
22038
22017
22006

26": 2
26011
26001

Ring 2:

20": 2
P20010
P20001

16": 1
P16011

competitors
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

competitors

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Starters Snooker

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Crest, BC, Terri Cesarek

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

competitors
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

competitor
Nisa, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

26": 1
26005

22" 4
22036
22029
22028
22025

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20019

8": 2
P08003
P08001

16": 3
P16022
P16010
P16003

competitor
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

competitors

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Mac, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fats

competitors
Jessie James, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

26" 2
26011
26001

22": 3

competitors
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors



22038 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement 22006 Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
22017 Crest, BC, Terri Cesarek

Looking forward to seeing you at the New England Regional
July 10-11-12 2015 at
Wide World of Indoor Sports-South, North Kingstown, RI
State of the art indoor facility with sprint turf.
Offering something for all levels!
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